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US Senator - L

17  of 17

MALLAN, Lloyd Jeffrey  26  83.9%

 5Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 16.1%

US Senator - G

17  of 17

BREWER, Jim  18  90.0%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 10.0%

US Senator - D

17  of 17

INOUYE, Daniel K.  12,103  82.3%

 1,365  9.3%WOERNER, Andrew D. (Andy)

 1,224Blank Votes:
 9Over Votes:  0.1%

 8.3%

US Senator - N

17  of 17

JARRETT, Jeff  49  46.2%

 57Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 53.8%

US Senator - R

17  of 17

CAVASSO, Cam  911  43.5%

 381  18.2%ROCO, John

PIRKOWSKI, Eddie  179  8.5%

 617Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.3%

 29.5%

US Representative, Dist 2 - L

17  of 17

BROCK, Pat  22  71.0%

 9Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 29.0%

US Representative, Dist 2 - D

17  of 17

HIRONO, Mazie  10,945  74.5%

 3,754Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.0%

 25.5%

US Representative, Dist 2 - N

17  of 17

VON SONN, Andrew Vsevolod  41  38.7%

 65Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 61.3%

US Representative, Dist 2 - R

17  of 17

WILLOUGHBY, John W.  674  32.2%

 618  29.5%WHARTON, Ramsay Puanani

GIMBERNAT, Antonio  91  4.3%

 707Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.2%

 33.8%

Governor - D

17  of 17

HANNEMANN, Mufi  7,041  47.9%

 7,033  47.8%ABERCROMBIE, Neil

TANABE, Van K.  84  0.6%

 65  0.4%SHIRATORI, Miles

REYES, Arturo P. (Art)  64  0.4%

 405Blank Votes:
 9Over Votes:  0.1%

 2.8%

Governor - F

17  of 17

CUNNINGHAM, Daniel H.  11  84.6%

 2Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 15.4%

Governor - N

17  of 17

POLLARD, Thomas (Tom)  21  19.8%

 18  17.0%MANNER, Paul

CLAPES, Tony  6  5.7%

 61Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 57.5%

Governor - R

17  of 17

AIONA, Duke  1,973  94.2%

 70  3.3%CARROLL, John S.

 45Blank Votes:
 6Over Votes:  0.3%

 2.1%

Lieutenant Governor - D

17  of 17

HOOSER, Gary L.  5,622  38.2%

 2,906  19.8%SCHATZ, Brian

BUNDA, Robert (Bobby)  2,156  14.7%

 1,911  13.0%SAKAMOTO, Norman

BERG, Lyla B.  855  5.8%

 328  2.2%KARAMATSU, Jon Riki

HIRAKAMI, Steve  87  0.6%

 824Blank Votes:
 12Over Votes:  0.1%

 5.6%

Lieutenant Governor - F

17  of 17

SPENCE, Deborah (Jo B)  8  61.5%

 5Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 38.5%

Lieutenant Governor - N

17  of 17

KAMA, Leonard Leo I  44  41.5%

 62Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 58.5%

Lieutenant Governor - R

17  of 17

FINNEGAN, Lynn Berbano  1,067  51.0%

 596  28.5%KING, Adrienne S.

 427Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.2%

 20.4%

State Senator, Dist 7 - D

17  of 17

KOUCHI, Ronald D.  8,029  54.6%

 4,884  33.2%YAMANE, John Sydney

 1,779Blank Votes:
 9Over Votes:  0.1%

 12.1%

State Senator, Dist 7 - N

17  of 17

DARLING, Alfred  29  27.4%

 23  21.7%WILSON, Herman K.

 54Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 50.9%

State Senator, Dist 7 - R

17  of 17

HAMMAN, David R.  874  41.7%

 806  38.5%GEORGI, JoAnne M.

 410Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.2%

 19.6%

State Representative, Dist 14 - D

5  of 5

MORITA, Hermina (Mina)  3,377  76.0%

 1,066Blank Votes:
 1Over Votes:  0.0%

 24.0%

State Representative, Dist 14 - R

5  of 5

WILLIAMS, Harry  457  61.2%

 288Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.3%

 38.6%

State Representative, Dist 15 - D

5  of 5

TOKIOKA, James Kunane  3,569  65.6%

 1,274  23.4%LIBRE, Rhoda L.

 597Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.1%

 11.0%

State Representative, Dist 15 - R

5  of 5

FILLHART, Larry  440  59.3%

 302Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 40.7%

State Representative, Dist 16 - D

7  of 7

MORIKAWA, Daynette (Dee)  2,657  55.2%

 1,817  37.8%SAGUM, Roland D. III

 339Blank Votes:
 0Over Votes:  0.0%

 7.0%

State Representative, Dist 16 - R

7  of 7

STERKER, Phil  352  58.2%

 251Blank Votes:
 2Over Votes:  0.3%

 41.5%

2nd Departmental School Board Seat (Maui)

17  of 17

ROCHA-WILSON, Leona  3,592  20.9%

 1,358  7.9%HART, R. Ray

WURST, Barry  449  2.6%

 11,806Blank Votes:
 3Over Votes:  0.0%

 68.6%

Mayor, County of Kauai

17  of 17

CARVALHO, Bernard P., Jr.  13,026  75.7%

 2,548  14.8%LaBEDZ, Diana

 1,630Blank Votes:
 4Over Votes:  0.0%

 9.5%

Councilmember

17  of 17

Number To Vote For: 7

KAWAKAMI, Derek S.K.  10,284  8.5%

 9,469  7.9%NAKAMURA, Nadine K.

YUKIMURA, JoAnn A.  8,927  7.4%

 8,611  7.1%FURFARO, Jay

BYNUM, Tim  7,802  6.5%

 7,527  6.2%RAPOZO, Mel

CHANG, Dickie (Walaau)  6,583  5.5%

 6,433  5.3%ASING, Bill (Kaipo)

KUALII, KipuKai Les P.  4,992  4.1%

 4,522  3.8%DALIGDIG, Ted III

JUSTUS, Ed  3,100  2.6%

 1,856  1.5%BIEBER, Rolf H.

TAYLOR, Ken  1,787  1.5%

 1,166  1.0%FOWLER, Dennis M.

DeSILVA CARVEIRO, Mizdebz  925  0.8%

 36,402Blank Votes:
 10Over Votes:  0.1%

 30.2%

(D) = DEMOCRAT (F) = FREE ENERGY (G) = GREEN (L) = LIBERTARIAN (N) = NONPARTISAN (R) - REPUBLICAN
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REGISTRATION AND TURNOUT

****************************************

****************************************
PRIMARY

TOTAL REGISTRATION  39,790

 43.2%TOTAL TURNOUT  17,208

 20.2%PRECINCT TURNOUT  8,044

 0.1%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  23

 0.0%GREEN PARTY (G)  13

 16.9%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  6,712

 0.0%FREE ENERGY PARTY (F)  4

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  47

 2.7%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  1,076

 0.4%SPECIAL ONLY  160

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  9

 23.0%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  9,164

 0.0%LIBERTARIAN PARTY (L)  8

 0.0%GREEN PARTY (G)  7

 20.1%DEMOCRATIC PARTY (D)  7,989

 0.0%FREE ENERGY PARTY (F)  9

 0.1%NONPARTISAN BALLOT (N)  59

 2.6%REPUBLICAN PARTY (R)  1,018

 0.2%SPECIAL ONLY  70

 0.0%MULTI-PARTY VOTING  4

****************************************

****************************************
SPECIAL

 43.2%TOTAL TURNOUT  17,208

 20.2%PRECINCT TURNOUT  8,044

 23.0%ABSENTEE TURNOUT  9,164

(D) = DEMOCRAT (F) = FREE ENERGY (G) = GREEN (L) = LIBERTARIAN (N) = NONPARTISAN (R) - REPUBLICAN


